

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6144/2006

(From the Miscellaneous Orders No.570 & 571 of 2005, dated 24/10/2005 in ROM
Appln. No.E/ROM/39-40/2005 of the CUSTOMS, EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX
APPELLATE TRIBUNAL AT BANGALORE)

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.K.Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Prasant Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.6930-6931 of 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master