

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6930-6931 OF 2005

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. ECC CONST.GRP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C.E, HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

With

Civil Appeal No.2121/2006

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place these matters after the disposal of Civil Appeal No.3139

of 2002.

(Neena Verma)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master