

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6930-6931 OF 2005

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. ECC CONST.GRP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.C.E, HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for direction/stay, and office report )

Date: 18/06/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.K. Mayil Samy, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. GE Vhanwati, SG  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Subject to further deposit of Rs. Thirty Five lakhs  
within a period of four weeks from today, realisation of balance  
shall be stayed, until disposal of the civil appeal.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master