

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 12046/2007(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2007 in CEA No. 8/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,JALANDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHIEF ENGINEER RANJIT SAGAR DAM

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master