

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6930-6931 OF 2005

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. ECC CONST.GRP.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

C.C.E, HYDERABAD

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2121 OF 2006

O R D E R

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellants even on the second call. These civil appeals are accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....,J
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....,J
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
July 16, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 6930-6931/2005

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. ECC CONST.GRP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E, HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2121/2006

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Suman Jain)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed in the file)