

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 & 8 and 1  
(Application for Restoration of Appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6930-6931 OF 2005 AND 2121 OF 2006

M/S. Larsen & Turbo Ltd. ECC Const. Grp. Etc.

...Appellants

-VERSUS-

Commissioner of Central Excise, Hyderabad.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that appeals above-mentioned were dismissed for non prosecution vide Court's Order dated 16.7.2015.

It is further submitted that Mr. R.S.Jena, Counsel for the Appellant has on 27.7.2015 filed applications for restoration of the appeals and the said applications have been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 7 and 8 in Civil Appeal Nos. 6930-6931 of 2005 and Interlocutory Application No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 2121 of 2006. Copies of the same have been placed with the Appeal Paper Books.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. R.S. Jena, Advocate  
006, New Lawyer's Chamber  
Supreme Court of India.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
New Lawyer's Chamber

c2