

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6930-6931/2005

M/S. LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD. ECC CONST.GRP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E, HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2121/2006

Date : 02/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Mr. J. Samal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matters on 9th September, 2015 as
part-heard alongwith the record of C.A. No.6138 of 2008.(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master